Lower Paxton Township Police
BLOTTER REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2012

Printed: 10/02/2012 Page 1
Date of Report Street Name UCR Description Zone
09/01/2012 01:10 ALLENTOWN BL FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO LAW ENF.
09/01/2012 01:31 RYECROFT DR CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
0970172012 03:00 CHURCHILL RD CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/01/2012 09:02 WITHERS CT CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/01/2012 12:20 ALLENTOWN BL THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
09/01/2012 13:32 N HIGHLANDS DR OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
09/01/2012 14:20 JONESTOWN RD DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
0970272012 00:49 JONESTOWN RD DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
09/02/2012 02:31 COLONIAL RD OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
09/02/2012 14:00 UNION DEPOSIT RD CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
09/02/2012 15:56 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
09/03/2012 10:40 ATMORE ST MVTHEFT-STREET-RES AREA
0970372012 12:35 MANAYUNK RD THEFT-$50-$200-FRM BUILDINGS
0970372012 15:52 N NYES RD CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
0970372012 19:25 HUNTSMEN DR CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/04/2012 00:44 N MADISON ST OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
09/04/2012 02:51 JONESTOWN RD DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
09/04/2012 11:05 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
09/04/2012 17:21 TYLER DR THEFT-$50-$200-FRM BUILDINGS
0970472012 18:50 BLUE RIDGE AV BURGLARY-FORCED-RES-UNK
09/04/2012 20:05 WYNNEWOOD RD FORGERY
09/04/2012 22:57 CONWAY RD TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
09/05/2012 13:55 JONESTOWN RD COUNTERFEITING
09/05/2012 17:14 CONCORD ST OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
09/06/2012 14:00 LAFAYETTE ST FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD

09/06/2012 14:45 RUTHERFORD RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
09/06/2012 19:02 UNION DEPOSIT RD FRAUD

09/06/2012 20:15 WINDING WA THEFT-UNDER $50-AUTO PTS & ACC
0970672012 21:52 UNION DEPOSIT RD ROBBERY-ARMED-FIREARM-HIGHWAY
09/07/2012 02:06 HIDDEN LAKE DR BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-NIGHT

09/07/2012 13:00 ASPEN DR FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
09/07/2012 14:39 VINTAGE CT CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
09/07/2012 16:36 N MOUNTAIN RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
09/07/2012 18:25 FOX ST THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER

09/07/2012 20:10 RUTHERFORD RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
09/07/2012 22:30 LINGLESTOWN RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
09/08/2012 00:42 LONDONDERRY  RD LIQUOR LAW-UNDERAGE-PUR,CONSMP,POSS.

09/08/2012 02:10 LOCUST LN DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
09/08/2012 08:50 UNION DEPOSIT RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
09/08/2012 10:00 RODGERS AV IDENTITY THEFT

0970872012 12:36 JOYA Cl DISORDERLY CONDUCT

09/08/2012 13:17 ALLENTOWN BL DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS

09/08/2012 14:25 JONESTOWN RD CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

09/08/2012 19:15 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
09/08/2012 20:35 SPRING KNOLL DR ALL OTHER OFFENSES - ALL OTHER (MISC.)
09/08/2012 23:47 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
09/09/2012 01:35 N HOUCKS RD PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

0970972012 02:00 SANTO Cl LIQUOR LAW-UNDERAGE-PUR,CONSMP,POSS.

0970972012 16:15 S HIGHLANDS Cl THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
09/09/2012 19:55 BLUE BIRD AV THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
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09/10/2012 03:10 ELMERTON AV DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS
09/10/2012 04:50 JONESTOWN RD PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
09/10/2012 09:25 LONDONDERRY  RD MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT-AUTO
09/10/2012 09:55 N MOUNTAIN RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT

09/10/2012 12:42 LOCUST LN BURGLARY-FORCED-NONRES-UNK
09/10/2012 14:00 SWEETBRIER DR FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
09/10/2012 14:45 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
09/10/2012 16:30 WILLIAMSBURG DR BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-DAY
09/10/2012 17:00 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-BICYCLES
09/10/2012 18:35 POOL DR THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
09/10/2012 19:45 SUMMERWOOD DR THEFT-$50-$200-BICYCLES
09/10/2012 19:50 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
09/10/2012 23:00 AMHERST DR OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

09/11/2012 06:50 UNION DEPOSIT RD PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
09/11/2012 07:05 BLUE STONE AV CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/11/2012 08:50 HIDDEN LAKE DR THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
09/11/72012 09:00 NYES RD IDENTITY THEFT

09/11/2012 09:15 BLUE RIDGE AV CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/11/2012 10:10 BLUE STONE AV CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/11/2012 11:15 SIR THOMAS DR THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER

09/11/2012 11:46 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
0971272012 05:11 N HIGHLANDS DR DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
09/12/2012 07:10 BAYWOOD DR THEFT-$50-$200-FR AUTO
09/12/2012 10:25 LOCUST LN THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
09/12/2012 13:07 N HOUCKS RD THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
09/12/2012 16:40 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
09/12/2012 18:40 BRUSHFIELD CT ASSAULT - HANDS,FISTS,FEET
09/12/2012 20:49 JONESTOWN RD TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
09/13/2012 07:30 RUTHERFORD RD ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
09/13/2012 07:32 EAST PARK Cl THEFT-$50-$200-FR AUTO
09/13/2012 08:24 BUTTONWOOD DR SEX OFF (EXCPT RAPE & PROS)
09/13/2012 09:45 BLUE MT PK FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
09/13/2012 12:20 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
09/13/2012 13:49 ALLENTOWN BL PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

09/13/2012 18:40 JONESTOWN RD THEFT-$200 & OVER-BICYCLES
0971372012 23:20 JONESTOWN RD PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

09/14/2012 02:00 JONESTOWN RD CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/14/2012 02:41 JONESTOWN RD DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
09/14/2012 07:33 RUTHERFORD RD DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
09/14/2012 08:12 PALMER DR CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/14/2012 10:00 DORA DR THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
09/14/2012 11:50 ALLENTOWN BL THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
09/14/2012 18:40 RAWLEIGH ST TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
09/14/2012 19:28 CHERYL DR ALL OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
09/14/2012 19:55 DEAVEN RD HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION
0971472012 21:30 LOCUST LN CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
09/14/2012 23:00 LOCUST LN HARASSMENT

09/14/2012 23:00 KING RUSS RD THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
09/15/2012 07:37 SAMOSET DR HARASSMENT

09/15/2012 09:34 LOCUST LN FRAUD

09/15/2012 11:41 JORDAN DR OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
09/15/2012 13:22 MCILHENNY ST BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-DAY
09/15/2012 15:10 MCCORMICK LN HARASSMENT

09/15/2012 16:23 LOCUST GROVE CT OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
09/15/2012 17:13 JONESTOWN RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT

09/15/2012 19:00 LONG DR FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD

09/15/2012 22:10 LOCUST LN ASSAULT-KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTR
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09/15/2012
09/16/2012
09/16/2012
09/16/2012
09/16/2012
09/16/2012
09/16/2012
09/16/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/17/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/20/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012
0972172012
0972172012
09/21/2012
09/21/2012

22:22
13:25
13:47
14:-:00
14:53
17:05
18:33
19:45
00:01
00:15
08:10
08:45
09:10
10:00
10:10
10:15
11:40
14:25
14:52
17:35
18:00
21:01
22:16
22:16
03:05
07:50
09:00
09:15
10:12
12:28
12:28
13:03
20:33
10:20
11:05
11:15
17:22
18:20
19:57
20:09
08:00
10:30
10:30
14:15
14:-35
14:49
19:20
20:55
22:10
22:58
08:30
10:40
13:30
15:25
17:00
20:40
22:26

NORTH
EASTMAN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN

UNION DEPOSIT

N HOUCKS
LOCUST

FOREST HILLS

KENTUCKY
N ARLINGTON

LOCUST GROVE
UNION DEPOSIT
MOUNTAIN VIEW

RUTHERFORD

UNION DEPOSIT

TRUDY
JONESTOWN
DEVONSHIRE
SANTANNA
STATE
LOCUST
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
BLUE BIRD
WYNNEWOOD
BEACON
RED TOP
LOCUST
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
BOOKS
JONESTOWN
NORTH

UNION DEPOSIT

JONESTOWN
LAFAYETTE
WHITLEY
JONESTOWN
RUTHERFORD
BRIARSDALE
BRIARSDALE
JONESTOWN
LONDONDERRY
QUENTIN
PAGE
SUMMERWOOD
COLORADO
DORA
JONESTOWN

UNION DEPOSIT

FARMINGTON
JONESTOWN
THOMAS
LOCUST

KING GEORGE

RD
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
LN
DR
DR
AV
CT
RD
ST
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
DR
DR
LN
RD
RD
AV
RD
DR
RD
LN
RD
RD
RD
ST
RD
RD
RD
RD
ST
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
DR
AV
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
ST
LN
DR

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
FRAUD

DISORDERLY CONDUCT-PUBLIC PLACES
DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT

ALL OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
ALL OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
FRAUD

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO

FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
DRUGS-POSSESSION-OTHER DANGR
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-UNK
ROBBERY-ARMED-FIREARM-GAS STATION
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
OTHERS-CONTEMPT OF COURT (NON MV)
ROBBERY-ATT-STRONG ARM-RES

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
FRAUD

BURGLARY-FORCED-RES-UNK

FRAUD

FRAUD

ROBBERY-STRONG ARM-CHAIN STORE
ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
FORGERY

TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-DAY
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
WORTHLESS CHECKS

FRAUD

THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
HARASSMENT

IDENTITY THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-BICYCLES
TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
HARASSMENT

COUNTERFEITING
BURGLARY-FORCED-NONRES-UNK
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
THEFT-$50-$200-BICYCLES

DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
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09/22/2012
09/22/2012
09/22/2012
09/22/2012
09/22/2012
09/22/2012
09/23/2012
09/23/2012
09/23/2012
09/23/2012
09/23/2012
09/23/2012
09/23/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012
09/25/2012
09/25/2012
09/25/2012
09/25/2012
09/25/2012
09/25/2012
09/25/2012
09/25/2012
09/25/2012
09/26/2012
09/26/2012
09/26/2012
09/26/2012
09/26/2012
09/26/2012
09/26/2012
09/26/2012
09/27/2012
09/27/2012
09/28/2012
09/28/2012
09/28/2012
09/28/2012
09/28/2012
09/28/2012
09/28/2012
09/28/2012
09/28/2012
09/29/2012
09/29/2012
09/29/2012
09/29/2012
09/29/2012
09/29/2012

08:00
08:42
11:30
14:20
16:10
18:40
01:40
10:45
10:50
14:-07
14:54
16:25
18:22
01:51
09:45
10:00
12:30
13:08
13:42
14:-35
14:44
16:00
22:07
00:51
03:27
10:00
11:00
12:40
13:50
14:00
18:04
18:53
07:09
09:20
10:45
11:40
12:50
16:46
17:00
18:50
11:55
13:15
09:20
10:00
10:20
11:16
11:50
13:19
14:22
18:55
23:50
00:20
02:21
02:23
03:30
09:30
10:45

SOUTH
JONESTOWN
RYAN
ABBINGTON
JONESTOWN

UNION DEPOSIT

LINGLESTOWN
LINGLESTOWN
WAYNE
SCENERY

UNION DEPOSIT

KING RUSS

UNION DEPOSIT

JONESTOWN
BRIARSDALE
N HOUCKS
ALLENTOWN
JONESTOWN
POND

KING RUSS
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN

HEATHERFIELD

LONDONDERRY
EAST PARK
ALLENTOWN
ALLENTOWN
JONESTOWN
BEAVER
LOCUST
ALLENTOWN
HUMPHREY
KING RUSS
RUTHERFORD

UNION DEPOSIT

JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
KING GEORGE

WILLIAMSBURG

REGENT
BURGUNDY
RUTHERFORD
RUTHERFORD
BRIARSDALE
LOCUST
LINGLESTOWN
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
WYNNEWOOD
JONESTOWN
RUTHERFORD
FARMINGTON
PEIFFERS

COLONIAL CLUB

FRITCHEY
HAVERFORD
EAST PARK

DR
RD
DR
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
DR
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
BL
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
WA
RD
DR
BL
BL
RD
RD
LN
BL
CT
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
DR
DR
DR
RD
RD
RD
RD
LN
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
RD
LN
DR
ST
RD
DR

THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO LAW ENF.
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-UNK
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARIJUANA,ETC
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
IDENTITY THEFT

THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
HARASSMENT

THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
LOITERING/PROWLING (AT NIGHT)
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARITJUANA,ETC
DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-DAY
BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-NT

DIS CONDUCT-OBSCENE LANGUAGE
FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
THEFT-$50-$200-FRM BUILDINGS
FRAUD

THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
DRUGS-POSS . -MORPHINE ,HEROIN, COCAINE
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG

DIS CONDUCT-OBSCENE LANGUAGE
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

HARASSMENT

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

FRAUD

DRUGS-SALE/MFG-SYNTHETIC NARCOTICS

FRAUD

THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
HARASSMENT

FRAUD

BURGLARY-FORCED-RES-UNK
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
DRUGS-SALE-MARIJUANA, HASHISH, ETC
ASSAULT - HANDS,FISTS,FEET

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
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09/30/2012
09/30/2012
09/30/2012
09/30/2012
09/30/2012
09/30/2012
09/30/2012
09/30/2012
09/30/2012
09/30/2012

01:02
01:47
09:20
12:30
15:10
15:44
17:07
17:35
18:13
19:05

JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
VIRGINIA
JONESTOWN
JONESTOWN
BEAVER
JONESTOWN
LOCUST
DEVON

RD
RD
AV
RD
RD
RD
RD
LN
DR

WILLIAMSBURG DR

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
THEFT-$200 & OVER-BICYCLES
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
HARASSMENT

ALL OTHERS - PROTECTIVE ORDERS
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